THE DALAT LAMA TRUST
POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2024 RECIPIENTS

The Dalai Lama Trust is delighted to announce the recipients of The Dalai Lama Trust
Postgraduate Scholarship for 2024. The Postgraduate scholarships are only awarded
to students who have received The Dalai Lama Trust Undergraduate scholarship and
want to continue their education. The Dalai Lama Trust Scholarship was created to
assist students facing financial adversity in their higher studies. We are so glad to be
able to support the recipients through this journey.

The funds for this scholarship are derived mainly from public offerings, so we would
like to thank all those who have made donations to the Dalai Lama Trust. These
donations allow us to carry out several charitable projects, including the Dalai Lama
Trust Scholarship, which is offered annually to 100 undergraduate students and 5
postgraduate students. While the Trust is typically supposed to award the postgraduate
scholarship to 5 recipients each year, we are so pleased to announce that the selection
committee has chosen 18 students to receive the scholarship this year.

Once the application deadline closes, we collate the data, storing it in our scholarship
repository which allows us to organize the data and document several salient data
points. Duplicate and ineligible applications are removed. The data is then analyzed
and verified and all the information is presented to the selection committee which
makes the final selection of applicants.

Selected applicants who would like to withdraw their scholarship because they have
received scholarships from other organizations or for any other reasons are requested
to inform the scholarship desk at the earliest by writing to us at
scholarship@dalailama.com.

Please find below the list of selected applicants.



List of Selected Applicants for The Dalai Lama Trust Undergraduate Scholarship-2024

S. No

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

DLT
No.

564

712

587

575

763

642

568
668
690
700
701
774
609
605
687
194

743

711

App. ID

3343

3393

3380

3377

3382

3390

3378
3394
3392
3388
3389
3298
3342
3385
3376
3379

3387

3384

Name

Palden Tsomo

Norbu Tsering

Tenzin Norsang

Tenzin Tsedon

Dawa Dolma

Sonam Dolker

Tenzin Dolkar
Lhamo Denkar
Tenzin Namdol
Tenzin Lekshey
Wangchuk Tsering
Tenzin Choedon
Tenzin Palden
Rinchen Sangmo
Karma Dolma
Thinlay Yangtso

Choezom Dolma

Tenzin Dhesal

Intended Course

MCA

MBA

Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing
(PBBSc.)

Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing

MA, Political Science

East Asian Studies

Post B.Sc Nursing
M.Com

M.Sc Psychology

M.Sc Biotechnology
MA Political Honours
M.Tech in Comp & Engg
M.Com

Political Science

Law

Post B.Sc Nursing

MA, Political Science

MA, English

Intended College

Kristu Jayanti
College
Autonomous,
Bangalore
Lovely
Professional
University

JSS College of
Nursing, Mysuru.
JSS College of
Nursing
Department of
Political Science,
Arts Faculty, Delhi
University

East Asian studies
department , arts
faculty Delhi
University

St. Johns College
of Nursing

Delhi University

Jyoti Nivas College
Autonomous

Mysore University

Department of
Political Science
Christ University,
Kengeri Campus

Delhi University
Delhi University

Faculty of Law

Karnataka College
Of Nursing
Department of
Political Science
Department of
English, Delhi
University

We would like to congratulate all the students who have made the final list. We wish
you the best as you take this first step towards your higher education and look forward
to seeing you flourish in your respective fields.
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