## THE DALAI LAMA TRUST POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2024 RECIPIENTS



The Dalai Lama Trust is delighted to announce the recipients of The Dalai Lama Trust Postgraduate Scholarship for 2024. The Postgraduate scholarships are only awarded to students who have received The Dalai Lama Trust Undergraduate scholarship and want to continue their education. The Dalai Lama Trust Scholarship was created to assist students facing financial adversity in their higher studies. We are so glad to be able to support the recipients through this journey.

The funds for this scholarship are derived mainly from public offerings, so we would like to thank all those who have made donations to the Dalai Lama Trust. These donations allow us to carry out several charitable projects, including the Dalai Lama Trust Scholarship, which is offered annually to 100 undergraduate students and 5 postgraduate students. While the Trust is typically supposed to award the postgraduate scholarship to 5 recipients each year, we are so pleased to announce that the selection committee has chosen 18 students to receive the scholarship this year.

Once the application deadline closes, we collate the data, storing it in our scholarship repository which allows us to organize the data and document several salient data points. Duplicate and ineligible applications are removed. The data is then analyzed and verified and all the information is presented to the selection committee which makes the final selection of applicants.

Selected applicants who would like to withdraw their scholarship because they have received scholarships from other organizations or for any other reasons are requested to inform the scholarship desk at the earliest by writing to us at scholarship@dalailama.com.

Please find below the list of selected applicants.

S. No	DLT No.	App. ID	Name	Intended Course	Intended College
1	564	3343	Palden Tsomo	МСА	Kristu Jayanti College Autonomous, Bangalore
2	712	3393	Norbu Tsering	MBA	Lovely Professional University
3	587	3380	Tenzin Norsang	Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing (PBBSc.)	JSS College of Nursing, Mysuru.
4	575	3377	Tenzin Tsedon	Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing	JSS College of Nursing
5	763	3382	Dawa Dolma	MA, Political Science	Department of Political Science, Arts Faculty, Delhi University
6	642	3390	Sonam Dolker	East Asian Studies	East Asian studies department, arts faculty Delhi University
7	568	3378	Tenzin Dolkar	Post B.Sc Nursing	St. Johns College of Nursing
8	668	3394	Lhamo Denkar	<u>M.Com</u>	Delhi University
9	690	3392	Tenzin Namdol	M.Sc Psychology	Jyoti Nivas College Autonomous
10	700	3388	Tenzin Lekshey	M.Sc Biotechnology	Mysore University
11	701	3389	Wangchuk Tsering	MA Political Honours	Department of Political Science
12	774	3298	Tenzin Choedon	M.Tech in Comp & Engg	Christ University, Kengeri Campus
13	609	3342	Tenzin Palden	<u>M.Com</u>	Delhi University
14	605	3385	Rinchen Sangmo	Political Science	Delhi University
15	687	3376	Karma Dolma	Law	Faculty of Law
16	194	3379	Thinlay Yangtso	Post B.Sc Nursing	Karnataka College Of Nursing
17	743	3387	Choezom Dolma	MA, Political Science	Department of Political Science
18	711	3384	Tenzin Dhesal	MA, English	Department of English, Delhi University

## List of Selected Applicants for The Dalai Lama Trust Undergraduate Scholarship-2024

We would like to congratulate all the students who have made the final list. We wish you the best as you take this first step towards your higher education and look forward to seeing you flourish in your respective fields.